
Dear editor and reviewers: 

Thank you very much for reviewing our manuscript entitled 

“Radiomics in hepatocellular carcinoma: a state-of-the-art review” (ID: 

64706). Those comments are exceptionally inspiring and constructive for 

our work, as well as of great guiding significance to our further research. 

We have studied all comments carefully and have made correction which 

we hope meet with approval. Below, I will detail how we revised our 

manuscript in order to address each of the comment in the original decision 

letter.  

 

Response to editor: 

Many thanks for your professional advices and giving us the precious 

opportunity of revision. We have followed the helpful comments and 

revised the paper carefully. The major changes are explained as below. 

1. The Figure 2 has been enhanced to be more comprehensive and intuitive. 

2. The Table 1 has been condensed to be more representative and 

organized. 

3. New references have been added appropriately in the related part of the 

manuscript. 

4. Some grammatical errors have been revised, and the manuscript has 

been rechecked. 

 

 



 

We would like to express our most sincere gratitude for all the warm 

words and the constructive comments. They are extremely helpful for our 

work. We have made point-to-point revisions according to these 

comments. We hope the above responses can address your questions 

properly. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to 

contact us.  

  



Response to comments of Reviewer # 1 

I am very grateful to your meaningful and professional comments for 

the manuscript. According with your comments, we have revised the 

relevant part in manuscript. All the questions were answered below: 

Comment-1 

The authors extensively reviewed the topic of "radiomics in 

hepatocellular carcinoma", and provides new insight for the future 

management of HCC in the radiomic perspective. thus, it will be of 

interest to the readership of our journal.  

Author’s response: Thank you so much for your professional comments 

and profound insights. We would like to express our most sincere gratitude 

for all the warm words and the constructive comments. They are extremely 

helpful for our work, and greatly encourage us. Express our sincere thanks 

to you again. 

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.  

 



Response to comments of Reviewer # 2 

I am very grateful to your meaningful and professional comments for 

the manuscript. According with your comments, we have revised the 

relevant part in manuscript. All the questions were answered below: 

Comment-1 

Some of the areas of the manuscript have grammatical errors which need 

corrections. For e.g., histopathological is written as histopathogical, 

diagnosis is written as dignosiss etc. These need to be worked on. 

Author’s response: Thank you so much for the careful check of 

grammatical errors in this manuscript. We have revised the grammatical 

errors and the manuscript has been rechecked. Thank you again for your 

careful scrutiny.  

 

Comment-2 

Role of deep learning in the treatment of GI cancers needs a mention 

(e.g. PMID: 33076511, PMID: 33644756). 

Author’s response: Thank you so much for your professional comments. 

We have read the studies that focus on artificial intelligence (AI) in GI 

cancers you mentioned above and cited them appropriately in the related 



part of the manuscript (reference 11 and 12). Thank you again for your 

kind recommendation.  

 

Comment-3 

Figure 2 is not clear. This needs to be enhanced. Please provide a 

flowsheet of the topics of discussion (for the deep learning and radiomics)  

Author’s response: Thank you so much for your professional comments 

and profound insights. The flowsheet of the topics of discussion for 

radiomics and deep learning has been provided. Besides, a set of 

illustrations has been added to show the clinical application scenario 

intuitively. The Figure 2 has been enhanced and is presented below. 

Express our sincere thanks to you for helping to make the figure 

comprehensive again.  

 

Figure 2. The summary of the clinical application scenario, limitations, challenges and further 



work of state-of-the-art radiomics and deep learning in HCC. 

 

Comment-4 

Table 1 needs to be condensed.  

Author’s response: Thank you so much for your professional advice for 

helping to make the table organized and clean. We feel sorry to ignore such 

detail as which may cause mess to the manuscript. After careful reading 

and consideration, we have removed some studies with similar tasks or 

using in-house developed software, and retained the latest and the most 

representative studies for each clinical application scenario. In addition, the 

expression of content in the table is refined. The Table 1 has been 

condensed as below. Thank you so much sincerely again. 

  



 



 



 



 

We would like to express our most sincere gratitude for all the warm 

words and the constructive comments. They are extremely helpful for our 

work. We have made point-to-point revisions according to these 

comments. We hope the above responses can address your questions 

properly. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to 

contact us.  

 

 

 

 


